## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 3rd line of the Assignee address to read "UNIT 1 AMURI PARK, 25 CHURCHILL STREET" previously recorded on Reel 025708 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee address is "C/P S ALEXANDER & ASSOCIATES LTD, UNIT 1 AMURI PARK, 25 CHURCHILL STREET, CHRISTCHURCH, NEW ZEALAND"

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Neil Martin	12/01/2010
Colin Cecil Dodge	12/01/2010
Mark John Daniel	01/12/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARTIN AIRCRAFT COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/P S Alexander & Associates Ltd., Unit 1 Amuri Park, 25 Churchill Street	
City:	Christchurch	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001254

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66749/B694/CM/IB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constantine Marantidis	

PATENT

REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0078

\$40.00 130012

Total Attachments: 5

source=66749-Original cover sheet#page1.tif source=66749-Original cover sheet#page2.tif source=66749-Original cover sheet#page3.tif source=66749-Assignment#page1.tif source=66749-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0079

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Neil Martin	12/01/2010
Colin Cecil Dodge	12/01/2010
Mark John Daniel	01/12/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTIN AIRCRAFT COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/P S Alexander & Associates Ltd, Unit 1 Amuri Park, 25 Churchill Street	
City:	Christchurch	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001254

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B694:66749/CM/AAM

Constantine Marantidis

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=66749\_Assignment#page1.tif source=66749\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0080

\$40.00

Docket No.: 66749/B694

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and vundersigned,  (1) Glenn Neil Martin, Colin			ereby acknowledged, the	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S (2) MARTIN AIRCRAFT CO		0		
having a place of business at  (3) <u>C/P S Alexander &amp; Associated Sealand</u>	iates Ltd, Unit 1 Amuri P	ark, 25 Churchill Stree	t, Christchurch, New	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE which are disclosed in the apple)  (4) PERSONAL FLIGHT DI	ication for United States	Letters Patent entitled		
which application executed on was  (a) executed on (5a):  (b) filed on (5b):eeml  Application No.:13	per 23, 2010	(CHRISTIE, PARKER 7068, Pasadena, CA 9 authorized to insert in when known.	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 1109-7068) is hereby (b) the specified data,	
including any and all United St extensions, divisions, reissues and the right to all benefits un and applications for said impro	, substitutes, renewals c der all international conv	or continuations of said	application and patents,	
It is hereby authorized and re Letters Patent, when granted designee.	equested that the Comr , to said ASSIGNEE, i	missioner of Patents is ts assigns or its succ	ssue any and all of said essors in interest or its	
Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE renewal, and reissue patent appossible which said ASSIGNE protection as provided herein.	, the undersigned will onlications: execute all ric	execute all divisional ghtful other papers; and	l, continuing, substitute, digenerally do everything	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
Glenn Neil Martin	×//M/	h	<u>x 1 December</u>	2010
	Page 1 of	52		

PATENT REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0081 Docket No.: 66749/B694

Colin Cecil Dodge

X 1 December 2010

Mark John Daniel

<u>X 12 January</u> 2011

WITNESSES:

AAM PAS932032.1-\*-11/30/10 3:01 PM

Page 2 of 2